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Epreuve 30 Garcons, 100m Dos 17 ans et moins
2/15/2026 - 10:30 Liste résultats
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 51.57 PRATT, Cole CASC Toronto 12/14/2019
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 55.79 GONZALES, Colton LCSC Nanaimo 6/6/2024
Canadian Age Group Records 11 - 12 1:00.53 SAFA, Noah SCAR Unionville 11/2/2025
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 17 53.09 ST-MARTIN, Loic CAMO Toronto 12/16/2017
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 16 54.49 SINGH, Tai Long NN Montreal 10/30/2016
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 15 55.09 ST-MARTIN, Loic CAMO Montreal 4/24/2016
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 14 57.87 GHAZIRI, Ramy LMRL Montreal 11/5/2017
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 13 59.83 BUSTAMANTE, Kevin CAMO Montreal 12/15/2007
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records - 12 1:01.72 LUPIEN, Yannick CAGRA  ?7?? 2/1/1993
Points: AQUA 2025
Rang Age Temps Pts 50m 100m
13 ans et moins
1. LABRIE, Philippe 13 Elite 1:01.55 484 30.61 30.94
2. RENAUD, Félix 13 Club Aquatique Charlesbourg 1:07.18 372 32.64 34.54
3. GERDES, Alejandro 12 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 1:09.39 337 33.72 35.67
4. WEN, Lingfeng 13 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 1:10.39 323 34.89 35.50
5. IMKHOUNACHE, Anir 13 Club De Natation Sherbrooke 1:11.83 304 35.82 36.01
6. SILVERWOOD-YOUNG, Owen 13 Dorval Swim Club 1:12.15 300 34.64 37.51
7. AMBROSONE, Karson 13 Beaconsfield Bluefins 1:13.77 281
8. AL-HAWARI, Lucas 13 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 1:13.92 279 35.78 38.14
9. HILL, Daniel 12 Natation Gatineau 1:14.02 278 35.73 38.29
10. BAHI, Sad 13 Nsh 1:14.16 276 35.64 38.52
11. TAJ, Youssef 13 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 1:14.20 276 35.93 38.27
12. TANG, Bryan 13 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 1:14.54 272 35.39 39.15
13. MORRISON, Sebastian 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 1:15.55 261 36.35 39.20
14. LEON HERRERA, Angel 12 Mtl Nord Natation 1:16.10 256 36.80 39.30
15. MCKENZIE, Lucas 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 1:16.53 251 37.29 39.24
16. LABRIE, Etienne 11 Elite 1:16.60 251 35.81 40.79
17. BEAUCHAMP, Marc-Antoine 12 Club aquatique St-Eustache 1:16.71 250 37.15 39.56
18. BARIL, Emerik 12 Elite 1:17.07 246 36.97 40.10
19. KOJIC, Alvin 13 Mtl Nord Natation 1:17.23 245 37.76 39.47
20. LEVESQUE, Thomas 12 LMRL Riviére-du-Loup 1:17.81 239 38.13 39.68
21. TAJ, Younes 13 Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de- 1:18.00 237 38.21 39.79
22. MARAACH, Mostafa 13 Club aquatique St-Eustache 1:18.58 232 37.94 40.64
23. CARO LOPEZ, samuel 12 Mtl Nord Natation 1:18.85 230 38.40 40.45
24. LECLERC, Louis 12 Rouge et Or/Université Laval 1:19.36 225 37.94 41.42
25. DEMERS, Gabriel 11 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 1:20.30 218 38.91 41.39
26. KOTB, Adam 12 C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux 1:20.42 217 38.69 41.73
27. DONCIU, Michael 11 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 1:20.58 215 39.73 40.85
28. HACHE, Adam 13 Club de natation Mégophias 1:20.64 215 38.84 41.80
29. TRUBIANO, Aj 13 C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux 1:20.65 215 39.10 41.55
30. RANGO, Benjamin 12 Elite 1:20.73 214 39.02 41.71
31. KANG-AUGER, Cédric 12 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 1:20.97 212 40.03 40.94
32. BULOTA, Jules 13 Elite 1:21.21 210 39.70 41.51
33. LI, Vincent 12 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 1:21.90 205 39.99 41.91
34. ANDRADE, Dylan 13 Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics 1:21.95 205 39.84 42.11
35. RICQ, Devun 12 C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux 1:22.57 200 40.57 42.00
36. DU, Raymond 13 Club de natation Saint-Laurent 1:22.65 199 39.52 43.13
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Epreuve 30, Gargons, 100m Dos, 13 ans et moins

Rang Age
37. PICHE, Raphaél 11
38. JAIMES MOGOLLON, Juan Seba<d2
39. GALLO FRIAS, Pablo 12
40. BRADSHAW, Brody 11
41. YU, Haiyang 13
42. WANG, Raphaél 12
43. KOOMSATIRA, Jackson 12
44. FENG, Eason Yichen 12
45. MIR-ALINAGHI, Daniel 12
46. MA, Andy 12
47. D'AUTEUIL, Charles 13
48. AUBERTIN, Benjamin 13
49. BORDEY KIEM, Nathanael 10
50. HOU, Can 11
51. GODSON, Liam 12
52. NGUYEN, Uy The 11
53. LEVASSEUR, Henri 10
54. KUCHINSKY, Felix 12

disq. LAGHNEJ, Mohamed Yassine 12

14 - 15 ans
1. SMALLEY, Kieran 15
2. MORNEAU, Thomas 14
3. BAUTISTA, Mikaelangelo 14
4. DALI, Isaac 14
5. AMBROSONE, London 15
6. KHOKAZ, Nathan 14
7. MARTEL DE LERY, Gaél 15
8. TROTIER, Charles 14
9. ST-LAURENT, Elliot 15
10. GALLO, Dante 14
11. ZWEIG, Harley 15
12. LANDRY, Félix-Antoine 15
13. LINDSAY, Benjamin 15
14. CARBERY, Tristan 14
15. LEVESQUE, Félix 14
16. ATEGA, Jah Ayver 14
17. CONSTANTIN, Kristofer 15
18. PIETTE, Florent 14
19. LIN, Lucas 14
20. ZENG, Jasper 14
21. GUERETTE, Takuro 14
22. TOUSIGNANT, Cédric 14
23. ZHANG, Yuanhong 14
24. MORIN, Xavier 15
25. FARAND, Frédéric 14
26. CASTONGUAY, Olivier 15

Nsh

Mtl Nord Natation
Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-
C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux
Beaconsfield Bluefins

Elite

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux
Beaconsfield Bluefins

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux
Club de natation Saint-Laurent
LMRL Riviére-du-Loup

Mtl Nord Natation

Elite

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux
Natation Gatineau

Club de natation Saint-Laurent
Elite

Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-
LMRL Riviére-du-Loup
Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-
Mtl Nord Natation

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux
Natation Gatineau

Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

Club Aquatique Charlesbourg
C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

Club de natation Mégophias

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

Club de natation Mégophias

Club Aquatique Charlesbourg
C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

Elite

Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-
C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

Dorval Swim Club

Dorval Swim Club

Natation Gatineau

Beaconsfield Bluefins

Club Aquatique Charlesbourg
Natation Gatineau

Nsh

Temps

1:22.72
1:23.22
1:23.28
1:23.63
1:23.85
1:25.74
1:26.63
1:26.65
1:26.74
1:26.91
1:26.99
1:28.28
1:28.76
1:29.26
1:29.64
1:32.12
1:32.88
1:33.75

1:00.86
1:01.68
1:02.96
1:05.56
1:06.32
1:06.49
1:06.75
1:07.39
1:07.53
1:07.57
1:07.89
1:08.17
1:08.18
1:09.25
1:09.50
1:09.53
1:10.02
1:10.10
1:10.50
1:11.04
1:14.58
1:18.87
1:20.36
1:20.97
1:22.00
1:22.56

Pts

199
195
195
193
191
179
173
173
172
171
171
164
161
158
156
144
140
137

500
481
452
400
387
384
379
368
366
365
360
356
356
339
336
335
328
327
322
314
272
230
217
212
204
200

40.16
40.87
41.03
41.19
40.75
41.52
42.49

43.20
41.54
42.80
44.31
42.90
43.08

45.46
45.50

30.06
30.54
30.20
31.84
32.03
32.13
32.57
33.23
32.52
32.41
32.41
33.45

33.34
33.58
34.54
33.96
34.15

34.43
36.38
37.65
37.73

39.97

100m

42.56
42.35
42.25
42.44
43.10
44.22
44.14

43.54
45.37
44.19
43.97
45.86
46.18

47.42
48.25

30.80
31.14
32.76
33.72
34.29
34.36
34.18
34.16
35.01
35.16
35.48
34.72

35.91
35.92
34.99
36.06
35.95

36.61
38.20
41.22
42.63

42.03
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Epreuve 30, Gargons, 100m Dos

16-17 ans

1
2.
3.

o~

© N o

11.
12.

SIMARD, Isaac
VOGRIG, Liam
SENECAL, Malyk
QcB

LEHAD, Rayane
AMARAL, Dylan
QcB

ONORATI, Matteo

KAMGAING OLOMO, Gil Landry

SHABALIN F, gregory J
TOCARCIUC, Mark
TANG, Austin Haoning
TZANKOQV, Philip
ZHANG, Yuze

16
16
17

16
17

16
16
16
17
16
16
16

Mtl Nord Natation
Club Aquatique Charlesbourg
Natation Gatineau

Mtl Nord Natation
Club de natation Saint-Laurent

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux

Elite

Club aquatique St-Eustache
Cote-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-
Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics

Dorval Swim Club

1:01.55
1:01.62
1:01.70

1:02.90
1:04.89

1:06.43
1:08.41
1:08.96
1:09.21
1:11.46
1:12.38
1:13.57

484
482
480

453
413

385
352
344
340
309
297
283

30.08
29.38
29.82

30.25
31.17

32.89
33.09
33.20

34.61
35.07
35.92

31.47
32.24
31.88

32.65
33.72

33.54
35.32
35.76

36.85
37.31
37.65
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