

Coupe Espoir #1 groupe B
Gatineau, 13 - 15/2/2026

Epreuve 30
2/15/2026 - 10:30

Garçons, 100m Dos

17 ans et moins
Liste résultats

Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17	51.57	PRATT, Cole	CASC	Toronto	12/14/2019
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14	55.79	GONZALES, Colton	LCSC	Nanaimo	6/6/2024
Canadian Age Group Records 11 - 12	1:00.53	SAFA, Noah	SCAR	Unionville	11/2/2025
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 17	53.09	ST-MARTIN, Loïc	CAMO	Toronto	12/16/2017
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 16	54.49	SINGH, Tai Long	NN	Montreal	10/30/2016
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 15	55.09	ST-MARTIN, Loïc	CAMO	Montreal	4/24/2016
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 14	57.87	GHAZIRI, Ramy	LMRL	Montreal	11/5/2017
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records 13	59.83	BUSTAMANTE, Kevin	CAMO	Montreal	12/15/2007
Quebec Provincial Age Group Records - 12	1:01.72	LUPIEN, Yannick	CAGRA	???	2/1/1993

Points: AQUA 2025

Rang	Age		Temps	Pts	50m	100m
13 ans et moins						
1.	13	LABRIE, Philippe	1:01.55	484	30.61	30.94
2.	13	RENAUD, Félix	1:07.18	372	32.64	34.54
3.	12	GERDES, Alejandro	1:09.39	337	33.72	35.67
4.	13	WEN, Lingfeng	1:10.39	323	34.89	35.50
5.	13	IMKHOUNACHE, Anir	1:11.83	304	35.82	36.01
6.	13	SILVERWOOD-YOUNG, Owen	1:12.15	300	34.64	37.51
7.	13	AMBROSONE, Karson	1:13.77	281		
8.	13	AL-HAWARI, Lucas	1:13.92	279	35.78	38.14
9.	12	HILL, Daniel	1:14.02	278	35.73	38.29
10.	13	BAHI, Sad	1:14.16	276	35.64	38.52
11.	13	TAJ, Youssef	1:14.20	276	35.93	38.27
12.	13	TANG, Bryan	1:14.54	272	35.39	39.15
13.	13	MORRISON, Sebastian	1:15.55	261	36.35	39.20
14.	12	LEON HERRERA, Angel	1:16.10	256	36.80	39.30
15.	13	MCKENZIE, Lucas	1:16.53	251	37.29	39.24
16.	11	LABRIE, Étienne	1:16.60	251	35.81	40.79
17.	12	BEAUCHAMP, Marc-Antoine	1:16.71	250	37.15	39.56
18.	12	BARIL, Émerik	1:17.07	246	36.97	40.10
19.	13	KOJIC, Alvin	1:17.23	245	37.76	39.47
20.	12	LEVESQUE, Thomas	1:17.81	239	38.13	39.68
21.	13	TAJ, Younes	1:18.00	237	38.21	39.79
22.	13	MARAACH, Mostafa	1:18.58	232	37.94	40.64
23.	12	CARO LOPEZ, Samuel	1:18.85	230	38.40	40.45
24.	12	LECLERC, Louis	1:19.36	225	37.94	41.42
25.	11	DEMERS, Gabriel	1:20.30	218	38.91	41.39
26.	12	KOTB, Adam	1:20.42	217	38.69	41.73
27.	11	DONCIU, Michael	1:20.58	215	39.73	40.85
28.	13	HACHÉ, Adam	1:20.64	215	38.84	41.80
29.	13	TRUBIANO, Aj	1:20.65	215	39.10	41.55
30.	12	RANGO, Benjamin	1:20.73	214	39.02	41.71
31.	12	KANG-AUGER, Cédric	1:20.97	212	40.03	40.94
32.	13	BULOTA, Jules	1:21.21	210	39.70	41.51
33.	12	LI, Vincent	1:21.90	205	39.99	41.91
34.	13	ANDRADE, Dylan	1:21.95	205	39.84	42.11
35.	12	RICQ, Devun	1:22.57	200	40.57	42.00
36.	13	DU, Raymond	1:22.65	199	39.52	43.13

Coupe Espoir #1 groupe B
Gatineau, 13 - 15/2/2026

Epreuve 30, Garçons, 100m Dos, 13 ans et moins

Rang		Age		Temps	Pts	50m	100m
37.	PICHÉ, Raphaël	11	Nsh	1:22.72	199	40.16	42.56
38.	JAIMES MOGOLLON, Juan Seba	12	Mtl Nord Natation	1:23.22	195	40.87	42.35
39.	GALLO FRIAS, Pablo	12	Côte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-	1:23.28	195	41.03	42.25
40.	BRADSHAW, Brody	11	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:23.63	193	41.19	42.44
41.	YU, Haiyang	13	Beaconsfield Bluefins	1:23.85	191	40.75	43.10
42.	WANG, Raphaël	12	Elite	1:25.74	179	41.52	44.22
43.	KOOMSATIRA, Jackson	12	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:26.63	173	42.49	44.14
44.	FENG, Eason Yichen	12	Beaconsfield Bluefins	1:26.65	173		
45.	MIR-ALINAGHI, Daniel	12	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:26.74	172	43.20	43.54
46.	MA, Andy	12	Club de natation Saint-Laurent	1:26.91	171	41.54	45.37
47.	D'AUTEUIL, Charles	13	LMRL Rivière-du-Loup	1:26.99	171	42.80	44.19
48.	AUBERTIN, Benjamin	13	Mtl Nord Natation	1:28.28	164	44.31	43.97
49.	BORDEY KIEM, Nathanael	10	Elite	1:28.76	161	42.90	45.86
50.	HOU, Can	11	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:29.26	158	43.08	46.18
51.	GODSON, Liam	12	Natation Gatineau	1:29.64	156		
52.	NGUYEN, Uy The	11	Club de natation Saint-Laurent	1:32.12	144		
53.	LEVASSEUR, Henri	10	Elite	1:32.88	140	45.46	47.42
54.	KUCHINSKY, Felix	12	Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics	1:33.75	137	45.50	48.25
disq.	LAGHNEJ, Mohamed Yassine	12	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux				

14 - 15 ans

1.	SMALLEY, Kieran	15	Côte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-	1:00.86	500	30.06	30.80
2.	MORNEAU, Thomas	14	LMRL Rivière-du-Loup	1:01.68	481	30.54	31.14
3.	BAUTISTA, Mikaelangelo	14	Côte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-	1:02.96	452	30.20	32.76
4.	DALI, Isaac	14	Mtl Nord Natation	1:05.56	400	31.84	33.72
5.	AMBROSONE, London	15	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:06.32	387	32.03	34.29
6.	KHOKAZ, Nathan	14	Natation Gatineau	1:06.49	384	32.13	34.36
7.	MARTEL DE LÉRY, Gaël	15	Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics	1:06.75	379	32.57	34.18
8.	TROTIER, Charles	14	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:07.39	368	33.23	34.16
9.	ST-LAURENT, Elliot	15	Club Aquatique Charlesbourg	1:07.53	366	32.52	35.01
10.	GALLO, Dante	14	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:07.57	365	32.41	35.16
11.	ZWEIG, Harley	15	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:07.89	360	32.41	35.48
12.	LANDRY, Félix-Antoine	15	Club de natation Mégophias	1:08.17	356	33.45	34.72
13.	LINDSAY, Benjamin	15	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:08.18	356		
14.	CARBERY, Tristan	14	Club de natation Mégophias	1:09.25	339	33.34	35.91
15.	LÉVESQUE, Félix	14	Club Aquatique Charlesbourg	1:09.50	336	33.58	35.92
16.	ATEGA, Jah Ayver	14	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:09.53	335	34.54	34.99
17.	CONSTANTIN, Kristofer	15	Elite	1:10.02	328	33.96	36.06
18.	PIETTE, Florent	14	Côte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-	1:10.10	327	34.15	35.95
19.	LIN, Lucas	14	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:10.50	322		
20.	ZENG, Jasper	14	Dorval Swim Club	1:11.04	314	34.43	36.61
21.	GUERETTE, Takuro	14	Dorval Swim Club	1:14.58	272	36.38	38.20
22.	TOUSIGNANT, Cédric	14	Natation Gatineau	1:18.87	230	37.65	41.22
23.	ZHANG, Yuanhong	14	Beaconsfield Bluefins	1:20.36	217	37.73	42.63
24.	MORIN, Xavier	15	Club Aquatique Charlesbourg	1:20.97	212		
25.	FARAND, Frédéric	14	Natation Gatineau	1:22.00	204	39.97	42.03
26.	CASTONGUAY, Olivier	15	Nsh	1:22.56	200		

Coupe Espoir #1 groupe B
Gatineau, 13 - 15/2/2026

Epreuve 30, Garçons, 100m Dos

16 - 17 ans

1.	SIMARD, Isaac	16	Mtl Nord Natation	1:01.55	484	30.08	31.47
2.	VOGRIG, Liam	16	Club Aquatique Charlesbourg	1:01.62	482	29.38	32.24
3.	SÉNÉCAL, Malyk Qc B	17	Natation Gatineau	1:01.70	480	29.82	31.88
4.	LEHAD, Rayane	16	Mtl Nord Natation	1:02.90	453	30.25	32.65
5.	AMARAL, Dylan Qc B	17	Club de natation Saint-Laurent	1:04.89	413	31.17	33.72
6.	ONORATI, Matteo	16	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:06.43	385	32.89	33.54
7.	KAMGAING OLOMO, Gil Landry	16	C.N. Dollard-des-Ormeaux	1:08.41	352	33.09	35.32
8.	SHABALIN F, gregory J	16	Elite	1:08.96	344	33.20	35.76
9.	TOCARCIUC, Mark	17	Club aquatique St-Eustache	1:09.21	340		
10.	TANG, Austin Haoning	16	Côte-des-Neiges Notre-Dame-de-	1:11.46	309	34.61	36.85
11.	TZANKOV, Philip	16	Cote Saint-Luc Aquatics	1:12.38	297	35.07	37.31
12.	ZHANG, Yuze	16	Dorval Swim Club	1:13.57	283	35.92	37.65